বিদেশি সংস্থা জড়িত থাকায় পত্রটি ইংরেজিতে করা হলো Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Youth & Sports Department of Youth Development www.dyd.gov.bd

No. 34.01.0000.025.06.007.20-120

Date: April 4, 2024

# NOTICE

The 3<sup>rd</sup> Project Implementation Committee (PIC) meeting of the project on "Leaving No One Behind: Improving Skills and Economic Opportunities for the Women & Youths in Cox's Bazar (ISEC)" will be held at 0930 hrs on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2024 at the conference room of the Department of Youth Development (108, Motijheel CA, Dhaka-1000). **Dr Md Gazi Saifuzzaman**, Director General (Grade-1), DYD will chair the meeting. All the concerned are requested to attend/send representative in the meeting.

4.2024 104.0 Md. Sallimul Islam **Deputy Director** Member Secretary, PIC Tel: 01719155309 dydplanning@gmail.com

## Distribution (Not according to seniority)

- 01. Executive Chairman, NSDA, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 02. Additional Secretary (Dev) Ministry of Youth and Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 03. Division Chief, Programming Division, Planning Commission, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 04. Wing Chief, UN Wing, ERD, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 05. Joint Secretary (Dev), Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 06. Director (Planning), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka
- 07. Director (Training), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka
- 08. Joint Chief, SCYSOWAM Wing, SEI, Planning Commission, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 09. Deputy Secretary (Planning), Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 10. Ms Sonia Binte Tabib, Director Sector-6, IMED, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 11. Deputy Director, DYD Cox's Bazar and Deputy Project Director, ISEC Project
- 12. Mr Vivek Prakash, Head of Cooperation (RRR), High Commission of Canada, Dhaka
- 13. Mr Thijs Woudstra, Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of the Kingdom of Netherlands, Dhaka
- 14. Mr Jan Swillens, 1st Secretary, Embassy of the Kingdom of Netherlands, Dhaka
- 15. Ms Ruchika Bahl, ILO Regional Office, Cox's Bazar (she is requested to attend the meeting as observer with co-implementing partners)

# Copy: For necessary action

- 01. Programmer, DYD, Dhaka (he is requested to upload the notice on the website)
- 02. PA to the Director General (Grade-1), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka

বিদেশি সংস্থা জড়িত থাকায় পত্রটি ইংরেজিতে করা হলো Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Youth & Sports Department of Youth Development www.dyd.gov.bd

No. 34.01.0000.025.06.007.20-121

Date: April 4, 2024

## NOTICE

The 3<sup>rd</sup> Project Implementation Committee (PIC) meeting of the project on "Economic Acceleration and Resilience for the NEET (EARN)" will be held at 1000 hrs on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2024 at the conference room of the Department of Youth Development (108, Motijheel CA, Dhaka-1000). Dr Md Gazi Saifuzzaman, Director General (Grade-1), DYD will chair the meeting. All the concerned are requested to attend/send representative in the meeting.

104.04.2024

Md. Sallimui Islam Deputy Director Tel: 01719155309 dydplanning@gmail.com

Distribution (Not according to seniority)

- 01. Secretary, Finance Division, BD Secretariat, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 02. Secretary, ERD, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 03. Executive Chairman, NSDA, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 04. Secretary, IMED, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 05. Vice Chancellor, Bangladesh Open University, Gazipur (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 06. Additional Secretary, NEC-ECNEC Wing, Planning Division, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 07. Division Chief, Programming Division, Planning Commission, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 08. Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 09. Joint Secretary (Dev) & Project Director, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 10. Joint Chief, SCYSOWAM Wing, SEI, Planning Commission, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 11. Director (Planning), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka
- 12. Director (Seed Financing), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka
- 13. Deputy Secretary (Planning), Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

#### Copy: For necessary action

- 01. Programmer, DYD, Dhaka (he is requested to upload the notice on the website)
- 02. PA to the Director General (Grade-1), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka

বিদেশি সংস্থা জড়িত থাকায় পত্রটি ইংরেজিতে করা হলো Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Youth & Sports Department of Youth Development www.dyd.gov.bd

No. 34.01.0000.025.06.007.20-122

Date: April 4, 2024

### NOTICE

The 3<sup>rd</sup> Project Implementation Committee (PIC) meeting of the project on "Life Skills Education in Youth Training Centers and Strengthening of National Youth Platform " will be held at 1000 hrs on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2024 at the conference room of the Department of Youth Development (108, Motijheel CA, Dhaka-1000). **Dr Md Gazi Saifuzzaman**, Director General (Grade-1), DYD will chair the meeting. All the concerned are requested to attend/send representative in the meeting.

04,04,2024

Md. Salimul Islam Deputy Director Tel: 01719155309 dydplanning@gmail.com

Distribution (Not according to seniority)

- 01. Secretary, ERD, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 02. Secretary, IMED, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 03. Additional Secretary, NEC-ECNEC Wing, Planning Division, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 04. Division Chief, Programming Division, Planning Commission, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 05. Division Chief, GED, Planning Commission, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative)
- 06. Joint Secretary (Dev) & Project Director, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 07. Joint Chief, SCYSOWAM Wing, SEI, Planning Commission, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka
- 08. Director (Planning), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka
- 09. Deputy Secretary (Planning), Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 10. Deputy Director (Planning), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka

### Copy: For necessary action

01. Programmer, DYD, Dhaka (he is requested to upload the notice on the website)

02. PA to the Director General (Grade-1), Department of Youth Development, Motijheel, Dhaka